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Athletics
Horseracing
Soccer
Golf
Horseracing
Speed Skating
Motorcycling
Rugby Union
Tennis
Tennis
Bobsleigh
Volleyball
Gymnastics
Golf
Golf
Rugby Union
Skiing
Soccer
Weightlifting
Volleyball
Cycling
Golf
Luge
Rugby Union
Skiing
Soccer
Tennis
Soccer
Cricket
Sailing
Skiing
Skiing
Golf
Cricket
Rugby Union
Horseracing
Skiing
     Hockey
Horseracing
     Polo

New York
Melbourne, Australia

Europe
Shanghai, China

Santa Anita, California
Berlin, Germany
Valencia, Spain

UK
Reggio Calabria, Italy 

Paris, France
Park City, Utah

Japan
St Petersburg, Russia 

Orlando, Florida
Hong Kong, China

Europe
Levi, Finland

Various
Goyang, South Korea

Japan
Melbourne, Australia

Jumeirah Golf Estates, Dubai
Calgary, Canada

Europe
Beitostoelen, Norway
Seattle, Washington

London, England
Europe

Dunedin, N. Zealand
Rio de Janeiro, Brazil
Lake Louise, Canada

Kuusamo, Finland
Shenzhen, China

Brisbane, Australia
Europe

Newbury, England
Aspen, Colorado

Melbourne, Australia
Tokyo, Japan

Chitwan, Nepal

New York Marathon
Emirates Melbourne Cup
UEFA Champions League Matchday 4
WGC-HSBC Champions
Breeders’ Cup World Ch’ships
World Cup starts
MotoGP rd 17
England v Australia, Wales v New Zealand
Fed Cup Final: Italy v USA
ATP BNP Paribas Masters
World Cup 1
Grand Champions Cup, women
Trampoline World Championships
Children’s Miracle Network Classic
UBS Hong Kong Open
FRA v RSA, ITA v NZL, ENG v ARG, IRE v AUS
Alpine World Cup
2010 World Cup final qualifying matches
World Championships
Grand Champions Cup, men
Track World Cup 2
Dubai World Championship
Viessmann World Cup 1
ITA v RSA, ENG v NZL, WAL v ARG, SCO v AUS
Cross Country World Cup starts
MLS Cup 09, Qwest Field
ATP Barclays ATP World Tour Finals
UEFA Champions League Matchday 5
New Zealand v Pakistan, 1st Test
Star South American Ch’ship
Alpine World Cup
Ski Jumping World Cup starts
Omega Mission Hills World Cup
Australia v West Indies, 1st Test
IRE v RSA, SCO v ARG, WAL v AUS, FRA v NZL
Hennessy Cognac Gold Cup
Alpine World Cup
Champions Trophy, men
Japan Cup
Elephant Polo World Championships

1
3
3-4
5-8
6-7
6-8 
6-8
7 
7-8
8-15
9-14
10-15
11-14
12-15
12-15
13-15 
14-15
14-18
17-27
18-23
19-21
19-22
20-21
21 
21-22
22
22-29
24-25
24-28
24-29
25-29
26-28
26-29
26-30
28 
28
28-29
28-Dec 6
29
29-Dec 5


